BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 14
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 2, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. E. MURPHY OCTOBER 3, 2024 0390-2341 (9.2)

	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE
BIDDER'S NAME		ITEMS
1) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$710,000.00	\$738,688.00
2) TMW LAND SERVICES	\$722,860.00	\$764,099.00
3) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, INC.	\$739,443.94	\$767,360.95
4) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION	\$743,500.00	\$781,601.25
5) TEXASITE, LLC	\$747,456.00	\$785,109.00
6) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$766,370.50	\$791,472.50
7) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD	\$768,082.80	\$791,391.80
8) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	\$812,709.50	\$844,983.50
9) NORKON CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$815,896.00	\$853,154.54
10) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$882,805.24	\$909,520.94
11) J.P. MORIN COMPANY	\$927,426.89	\$996,905.64

# CALENDAR DAYS 40/50



I, Christina Sison, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 14 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS OCTOBER 2, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. E. MURPHY

LJA JOB NO.	0390-2341 (9.2)							
			1) CROSTEX CONS	TRUCTION INC.	2) TMW LAND	SERVICES	GONZALEZ CONSTRUCT	TION ENTERPRISE, IN
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ANNISTON SECTION 14 WATER ITEMS								
1 8" PVC WATER LINE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2117	\$35.00	\$74,095.00	\$35.00	\$74,095.00	\$34.92	\$73,925.64
2 RESTRAINED JOINT 8" PVC WATER LINE, AWWA C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	650	\$40.00	\$26,000.00	\$59.00	\$38,350.00	\$60.98	\$39,637.00
3 8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,630.00	\$4,890.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,040.26	\$6,120.78
4 FLUSHING VALVE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$5,600.00	\$33,600.00	\$5,300.00	\$31,800.00	\$5,610.61	\$33,663.66
5 WET CONNECTION (ALL SIZES), INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PLUG AND CLAMP & 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
6 TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2797	\$1.05	\$2,936.85	\$1.00	\$2,797.00	\$0.01	\$27.97
ANNISTON SECTION 14 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$147,521.85		\$154,742.00		\$153,775.05
ANNISTON SECTION 14 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS								
1 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26 (PR 160), 8'-12' CUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2350	\$37.00	\$86,950.00	\$32.00	\$75,200.00	\$40.00	\$94,000.00
2 PRECAST STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6"-24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (8' DEPTH), INCLUDES STAINLESS STEEL INFLOW PROTECTOR AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	13	\$2,800.00	\$36,400.00	\$2,900.00	\$37,700.00	\$2,590.77	\$33,680.01
3 EXTRA DEPTH FOR SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (GREATER THAN 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	39	\$280.00	\$10,920.00	\$170.00	\$6,630.00	\$120.00	\$4,680.00
4 "LONG SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2010	\$41.00	\$82,410.00	\$50.00	\$100,500.00	\$59.46	\$119,514.60
5 "SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	19	\$1,475.00	\$28,025.00	\$2,100.00	\$39,900.00	\$1,639.87	\$31,157.53
6 CONNECT PROPOSED 8" PVC SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (CORE DRILL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,567.48	\$1,567.48
7 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 8" SANITARY PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
8 EXTRA COST TO DRY AUGER 6" SANITARY SEWER LEAD UNDER EXISTING STORM SEWER PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$285.10	\$2,851.00
9 TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4637	\$1.10	\$5,100.70	\$1.00	\$4,637.00	\$0.01	\$46.37
ANNISTON SECTION 14 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$258,805.70		\$267,467.00		\$287,696.99
ANNISTON SECTION 14 STORM SEWER ITEMS								
1 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACI	E LF	528	\$79.00	\$41,712.00	\$84.00	\$44,352.00	\$90.72	\$47,900.16
2 24" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE, AASHTO M-330, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1793	\$63.00	\$112,959.00	\$61.00	\$109,373.00	\$68.79	\$123,340.47
3 STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, TYPE "B-B", ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,321.41	\$19,821.15

OCTOBER 3, 2024

0390-2341 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 14 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS OCTOBER 2, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. E. MURPHY OCTOBER 3, 2024

2) TMW LAND SERVICES

GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, IN

1) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.

				1) CROSTEX CONS	TRUCTION INC.	2) TWW LAND	SERVICES	GUNZALEZ CONSTRUC	HON ENTERPRISE, IN
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
4	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, TYPE "B-B", COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$900.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,360.09	\$35,401.35
5	STANDARD TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	13	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$46,800.00	\$2,614.43	\$33,987.59
6	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,738.28	\$3,738.28
7	CONTRACTOR TO BREAK INTO EXISTING TYPE "C" MANHOLE & CONNECT PROPOSED STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TYPE "E" INLET TOP AND REPLACE WITH TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,141.23	\$6,423.69
9	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2321	\$1.05	\$2,437.05	\$1.00	\$2,321.00	\$0.01	\$23.21
ANNIS	TON SECTION 14 STORM SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$268,008.05		\$266,846.00		\$271,835.90
MISC	ELLANEOUS ITEMS								
1	DEWATERING (GROUNDWATER CONTROL) TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITY LINES, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM TYPE WELL POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS, OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
2	WET SAND BEDDING FOR UNSTABLE SUBGRADE FOR STORM SEWER AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-02 (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
3	WET SAND BEDDING FOR UNSTABLE SUBGRADE FOR SANITARY SEWER AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-02 (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
4	CRUSHED STONE SUPPORT FOR MANHOLE IN UNSTABLE SUBGRADE (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
5	ADJUSTMENT TO EXISTING MANHOLES TO NEW FINISHED GRADE, INCLUDES LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR ALL WORK ON STORM AND SANITARY MANHOLES, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
6	UTILITY SPOILS FROM SECTION 14 UTILITIES TO REMAIN ON SITE, PLACED IN FRONT OF LOTS WITHIN SECTION 14, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT & COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, FINAL GRADING AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	EXTRA DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	250	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
9	HYDROMULCH SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	SURFACE WATER CONTROL AND PUMPING, INCLUDES ALL PUMPING TO COMPLETE PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00

0390-2341 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 14
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 2, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
OCTOBER 3, 2024
0390-2341 (9.2)

				1) CROSTEX CONS	TRUCTION INC.	2) TMW LAND	SERVICES	GONZALEZ CONSTRUCT	TION ENTERPRISE, IN
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	R POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, REET SWEEPING, AND CONCRETE WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN	LS	1	\$1,714.40	\$1,714.40	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
12 CONSTRUCT, I COMPLETE IN	MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND WATER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	14	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
14 STAGE I INLET	PROTECTION BARRIERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$10.00	\$230.00
	IT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED CTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITE	EMS SUBTOTAL:				\$35,664.40		\$33,805.00		\$26,136.00
ALTERNATE ITEMS									
	M SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED IN LIEU SECTION 14 STORM SEWER ITEMS – ITEM #2, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1793	\$79.00	\$141,647.00	\$84.00	\$150,612.00	\$84.36	\$151,257.48
ALTERNATE ITEMS S	SUBTOTAL:				\$141,647.00		\$150,612.00		\$151,257.48
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL ANNISTO	N SECTION 14 WATER ITEMS				\$147,521.85		\$154,742.00		\$153,775.05
SUBTOTAL ANNISTO	N SECTION 14 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$258,805.70		\$267,467.00		\$287,696.99
SUBTOTAL ANNISTO	N SECTION 14 STORM SEWER ITEMS				\$268,008.05		\$266,846.00		\$271,835.90
SUBTOTAL MISCELLA	ANEOUS ITEMS				\$35,664.40		\$33,805.00		\$26,136.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BAS	SE BID				\$710,000.00		\$722,860.00		\$739,443.94
ALTERNATE ITEMS									
TOTAL AMOUNT BAS	SE BID				\$710,000.00		\$722,860.00		\$739,443.94
DEDUCT ANNISTON	SECTION 14 STORM SEWER ITEMS ITEM NO.2				-\$112,959.00		-\$109,373.00		-\$123,340.47
SUBTOTAL ALTERNA	ATE ITEMS				\$141,647.00		\$150,612.00		\$151,257.48
TOTAL AMOUNT INC	LUDING ALTERNATE ITEMS				\$738,688.00		\$764,099.00		\$767,360.95

Page 4 of 13 FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 14
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 2, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
OCTOBER 3, 2024

	038	90-2341 (9.2)						
		4) DIMAS BROS. CO	ONSTRUCTION	5) TEXASIT	E, LLC	6) R CONSTRUCT	ION CIVIL, LLC	
UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
LF	2117	\$36.50	\$77,270.50	\$36.00	\$76,212.00	\$38.00	\$80,446.00	
LF	650	\$38.75	\$25,187.50	\$59.00	\$38,350.00	\$80.00	\$52,000.00	
EA	3	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	
EA	6	\$5,400.00	\$32,400.00	\$5,050.00	\$30,300.00	\$6,450.00	\$38,700.00	
EA	4	\$484.00	\$1,936.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$285.00	\$1,140.00	
LF	2797	\$1.00	\$2,797.00	\$1.00	\$2,797.00	\$0.10	\$279.70	
			\$143,941.00		\$155,759.00		\$177,365.70	
LF	2350	\$45.00	\$105,750.00	\$42.00	\$98,700.00	\$43.00	\$101,050.00	
EA	13	\$4,125.00	\$53,625.00	\$2,900.00	\$37,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$35,100.00	
VF	39	\$140.00	\$5,460.00	\$185.00	\$7,215.00	\$200.00	\$7,800.00	
LF	2010	\$53.50	\$107,535.00	\$52.00	\$104,520.00	\$50.00	\$100,500.00	
EA	19	\$1,320.00	\$25,080.00	\$1,800.00	\$34,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$31,350.00	
EA	1	\$1,183.10	\$1,183.10	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
EA	2	\$184.00	\$368.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	
LF	10	\$84.00	\$840.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	
LF	4637	\$1.00	\$4,637.00	\$1.00	\$4,637.00	\$0.10	\$463.70	
			\$304,478.10		\$293,172.00		\$281,563.70	
			,		. ,		. ,	
I F	528	\$82.85	\$43 744 80	\$82.00	\$43,296,00	\$85.00	\$44,880.00	
LF	1793	\$64.65	\$115,917.45	\$64.00	\$114,752.00	\$63.00	\$112,959.00	
EA	15	\$1,135.00	\$17,025.00	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$19,500.00	
	LF LF EA EA LF LF EA LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF	UNIT QTY  LF 2117  LF 650  EA 3 EA 6 EA 4  LF 2797  LF 2350  EA 13  VF 39  LF 2010  EA 19  EA 1  EA 2  LF 10  LF 4637	4) DIMAS BROS. CO UNIT QTY UNIT COST  LF 2117 \$36.50  LF 650 \$38.75  EA 3 \$1,450.00  EA 6 \$5,400.00  EA 4 \$484.00  LF 2797 \$1.00  LF 2350 \$45.00  VF 39 \$140.00  LF 2010 \$53.50  EA 19 \$1,320.00  EA 1 \$1,183.10  EA 2 \$184.00  LF 10 \$84.00  LF 4637 \$1.00  EE 1528 \$84.00  EE 1528 \$82.85  LF 1793 \$64.65	A) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION   UNIT COST   TOTAL COST	UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST  LF 2117 \$36.50 \$77,270.50 \$36.00  LF 650 \$38.75 \$25,187.50 \$59.00  EA 3 \$1,450.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,900.00  EA 6 \$5,400.00 \$32,400.00 \$5,050.00  EA 4 \$484.00 \$1,936.00 \$600.00  LF 2797 \$1.00 \$2,797.00 \$1.00  LF 2350 \$45.00 \$105,750.00 \$42.00  EA 13 \$4,125.00 \$53,625.00 \$2,900.00  VF 39 \$140.00 \$5,460.00 \$1,850.00 \$1,850.00  LF 2010 \$53.50 \$107,535.00 \$52.00  EA 1 \$1,183.10 \$1,183.10 \$1,400.00  EA 2 \$184.00 \$368.00 \$400.00  LF 4037 \$1.00 \$840.00 \$440.00 \$400.00  LF 4637 \$1.00 \$4,637.00 \$1.00  EA 28 \$84.00 \$44,637.00 \$1.00  EA 528 \$82.85 \$43,744.80 \$82.00  EA 1793 \$64.65 \$115,917.45 \$64.00	UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST  LF 2117 \$36.50 \$77,270.50 \$36.00 \$76,212.00  LF 650 \$38.75 \$25,187.50 \$59.00 \$38,350.00  EA 3 \$1,450.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,900.00 \$5,700.00  EA 6 \$5,400.00 \$32,400.00 \$5,050.00 \$30,300.00  EA 4 \$484.00 \$1,936.00 \$600.00 \$2,400.00  EA 5,400.00 \$2,797.00 \$11.00 \$2,797.00  LF 2797 \$1.00 \$2,797.00 \$11.00 \$2,797.00  LF 2350 \$45.00 \$105,750.00 \$42.00 \$98,700.00  EA 13 \$4,125.00 \$53,625.00 \$2,900.00 \$37,700.00  EA 13 \$4,125.00 \$53,625.00 \$2,900.00 \$37,700.00  VF 39 \$140.00 \$53,625.00 \$2,900.00 \$37,700.00  LF 2010 \$53.50 \$107,535.00 \$52.00 \$104,520.00  EA 19 \$1,320.00 \$25,080.00 \$1,800.00 \$34,200.00  EA 19 \$1,320.00 \$368.00 \$1,400.00 \$31,400.00  EA 2 \$184.00 \$368.00 \$40.00 \$1,400.00 \$40.00  EA 2 \$184.00 \$368.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$80.00  LF 4637 \$1.00 \$4,637.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00  LF 4637 \$1.00 \$4,637.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00  LF 5283,172.00  EIF 528 \$82.85 \$43,744.80 \$82.00 \$43.296.00  EIF 1793 \$64.65 \$115,917.45 \$64.00 \$114,752.00	UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT	

0390-2341 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 14 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS OCTOBER 2, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. E. MURPHY OCTOBER 3, 2024 0390-2341 (9.2)

5) TEXASITE, LLC

6) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

4) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION

				4) DIMAG BROG. CO	MOTROCTION	3) TEXABITE	-, LLO	0) IT CONSTITUTE	ON OIVIL, LLO
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
4 STAGE II – ST. COMPLETE IN	ANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, TYPE "B-B", PLACE	EA	15	\$2,020.00	\$30,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$46,500.00
	/PE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL UDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	13	\$3,584.00	\$46,592.00	\$3,400.00	\$44,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$37,700.00
	HOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, JUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	R TO BREAK INTO EXISTING TYPE "C" MANHOLE & CONNECT TORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$675.00	\$2,025.00
	DISPOSE OF EXISTING TYPE "E" INLET TOP AND REPLACE WITH HOLE TOP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00
9 TRENCH SAFE	ETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2321	\$1.00	\$2,321.00	\$1.00	\$2,321.00	\$0.10	\$232.10
ANNISTON SECTION	14 STORM SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$261,900.25		\$270,419.00		\$275,046.10
MISCELLANEOUS IT	EMS								
OF UTILITY LII VACUUM TYPI PUMPING AS I	(GROUNDWATER CONTROL) TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION NES, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL E WELL POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS, OR ANY TYPE OF NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
CITY OF HOUS	EDDING FOR UNSTABLE SUBGRADE FOR STORM SEWER AS PER STON DRAWING NO. 02317-02 (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN F THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
CITY OF HOUS	EDDING FOR UNSTABLE SUBGRADE FOR SANITARY SEWER AS PER STON DRAWING NO. 02317-02 (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN F THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5,00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
	ONE SUPPORT FOR MANHOLE IN UNSTABLE SUBGRADE (TO BE T THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
LABOR AND M	TO EXISTING MANHOLES TO NEW FINISHED GRADE, INCLUDES INTERIALS FOR ALL WORK ON STORM AND SANITARY MANHOLES, ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
FRONT OF LO STRIPPINGS,	S FROM SECTION 14 UTILITIES TO REMAIN ON SITE, PLACED IN TS WITHIN SECTION 14, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF PLACEMENT & COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR AL GRADING AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	LE IRON FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE OMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	C FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE OMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	250	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
	H SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE OMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	TER CONTROL AND PUMPING, INCLUDES ALL PUMPING TO ROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00

FRN F-1386 Page 6 of 13 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 14
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 2, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
OCTOBER 3, 2024

20/1002 1101			00.	00 20 11 (0.2)					
				4) DIMAS BROS. C	ONSTRUCTION	5) TEXASIT	TE, LLC	6) R CONSTRUCT	ION CIVIL, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	REVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, G, AND CONCRETE WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN	LS	1	\$550.65	\$550.65	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
12 CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND F COMPLETE IN PLACE	REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT,	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
13 BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTII DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER	LIZING AND WATER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE R), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	14	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
14 STAGE I INLET PROTECTION E	BARRIERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$10.00	\$230.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$30.00	\$690.00
15 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED S ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGIN	SAND BACKFILL (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED IEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL	:				\$33,180.65		\$28,106.00		\$32,395.00
ALTERNATE ITEMS									
	M C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED IN LIEU ORM SEWER ITEMS – ITEM #2, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1793	\$85.90	\$154,018.70	\$85.00	\$152,405.00	\$77.00	\$138,061.00
ALTERNATE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$154,018.70		\$152,405.00		\$138,061.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL ANNISTON SECTION 14 V	VATER ITEMS				\$143,941.00		\$155,759.00		\$177,365.70
SUBTOTAL ANNISTON SECTION 14 S	SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$304,478.10		\$293,172.00		\$281,563.70
SUBTOTAL ANNISTON SECTION 14 S	STORM SEWER ITEMS				\$261,900.25		\$270,419.00		\$275,046.10
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				4	\$33,180.65		\$28,106.00		\$32,395.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID			· ·		\$743,500.00		\$747,456.00		\$766,370.50
ALTERNATE ITEMS									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$743,500.00		\$747,456.00		\$766,370.50
DEDUCT ANNISTON SECTION 14 STO	DRM SEWER ITEMS ITEM NO.2				-\$115,917.45		-\$114,752.00		-\$112,959.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS					\$154,018.70		\$152,405.00		\$138,061.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERN	NATE ITEMS				\$781,601.25		\$785,109.00		\$791,472.50

0390-2341 (9.2)

 Page 7 of 13
 FRN F-1386

 LJA Engineering, Inc.
 LJA Engineering Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE
TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 14
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 2, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
OCTOBER 3, 2024

				7) PRINCIPAL SE	RVICES, LTD	8) BLAZEY CONSTRUC	TION SERVICES LLC	9) NORKON CONS	TRUCTION, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ANNISTON SECTION	14 WATER ITEMS								
	R LINE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING IPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2117	\$30.00	\$63,510.00	\$38.00	\$80,446.00	\$38.70	\$81,927.90
	JOINT 8" PVC WATER LINE, AWWA C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, ALL UDING ALL RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	650	\$45.00	\$29,250.00	\$43.00	\$27,950.00	\$40.70	\$26,455.00
3 8" AWWA GAT	E VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,908.00	\$5,724.00	\$1,714.00	\$5,142.00	\$2,183.00	\$6,549.00
	.VE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & D FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$6,583.00	\$39,498.00	\$6,005.00	\$36,030.00	\$6,130.00	\$36,780.00
EXISTING PLU	TION (ALL SIZES), INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF G AND CLAMP & 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT ATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$601.00	\$2,404.00	\$969.00	\$3,876.00	\$1,033.00	\$4,132.00
6 TRENCH SAFE	TY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2797	\$0.10	\$279.70	\$0.30	\$839.10	\$0.60	\$1,678.20
ANNISTON SECTION	14 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$140,665.70		\$154,283.10		\$157,522.10
ANNISTON SECTION	14 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS								
1 8" PVC SEWER PLACE	R PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26 (PR 160), 8'-12' CUT, COMPLETE IN	LF	2350	\$44.00	\$103,400.00	\$43.00	\$101,050.00	\$43.00	\$101,050.00
PIPES, (8' DEP	NDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6"-24" SANITARY SEWER TH), INCLUDES STAINLESS STEEL INFLOW PROTECTOR AND S, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	13	\$5,878.00	\$76,414.00	\$3,121.00	\$40,573.00	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00
3 EXTRA DEPTH COMPLETE IN	FOR SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (GREATER THAN 8' DEPTH), PLACE	VF	39	\$205.00	\$7,995.00	\$180.00	\$7,020.00	\$382.00	\$14,898.00
SDR 26, ALL D	OUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, EPTHS, INCLUDING PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL, RISER, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE	LF	2010	\$39.00	\$78,390.00	\$77.00	\$154,770.00	\$55.70	\$111,957.00
SDR 26, ALL D	DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, EPTHS, INCLUDING PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL, RISER, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE	EA	19	\$1,845.00	\$35,055.00	\$1,672.00	\$31,768.00	\$2,162.00	\$41,078.00
	OPOSED 8" PVC SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER ORE DRILL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$521.00	\$521.00	\$2,589.00	\$2,589.00	\$11,220.00	\$11,220.00
	DISPOSE OF EXISTING 8" SANITARY PLUG AND CONNECT SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER, COMPLETE	EA	2	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$832.00	\$1,664.00	\$5,566.00	\$11,132.00
	TO DRY AUGER 6" SANITARY SEWER LEAD UNDER EXISTING R PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$340.00	\$3,400.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
9 TRENCH SAFE	TY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4637	\$0.10	\$463.70	\$0.30	\$1,391.10	\$2.60	\$12,056.20
ANNISTON SECTION	14 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$303,618.70		\$344,225.10		\$350,091.20
ANNISTON SECTION	14 STORM SEWER ITEMS								
1 24" RCP STOR	M SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	528	\$99.00	\$52,272.00	\$78.00	\$41,184.00	\$86.40	\$45,619.20
2 24" POLYPROF	PYLENE PIPE, AASHTO M-330, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1793	\$75.00	\$134,475.00	\$61.00	\$109,373.00	\$66.80	\$119,772.40
	NDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, TYPE "B-B", COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$1,497.00	\$22,455.00	\$1,654.00	\$24,810.00	\$1,454.00	\$21,810.00

0390-2341 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 14 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS OCTOBER 2, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. E. MURPHY OCTOBER 3, 2024 0390-2341 (9.2)

8) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

9) NORKON CONSTRUCTION, LLC

7) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD

				7) I KINGII AL GL	LITTIOLO, LID	0) BLAZET CONSTITUT	HON SERVICES LEC	9) 140/11/014 00140	TROOTION, LEG
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	EII – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, TYPE "B-B", LETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$2,568.00	\$38,520.00	\$2,104.00	\$31,560.00	\$1,866.00	\$27,990.00
	OARD TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL IS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	13	\$3,095.00	\$40,235.00	\$3,135.00	\$40,755.00	\$2,878.00	\$37,414.00
	C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, DES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,179.00	\$4,179.00	\$8,022.00	\$8,022.00	\$2,941.00	\$2,941.00
	RACTOR TO BREAK INTO EXISTING TYPE "C" MANHOLE & CONNECT DSED STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$341.00	\$1,023.00	\$422.00	\$1,266.00	\$1,307.00	\$3,921.00
	VE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TYPE "E" INLET TOP AND REPLACE WITH C" MANHOLE TOP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,170.00	\$6,510.00	\$1,858.00	\$5,574.00
9 TREN	CH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2321	\$0.10	\$232.10	\$0.30	\$696.30	\$0.60	\$1,392.60
ANNISTON S	ECTION 14 STORM SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$297,891.10		\$264,176.30		\$266,434.20
MISCELLAN	EOUS ITEMS								
OF UT VACUI PUMP	TERING (GROUNDWATER CONTROL) TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION ILITY LINES, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL IM TYPE WELL POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS, OR ANY TYPE OF NG AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, EUSED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
CITY	AND BEDDING FOR UNSTABLE SUBGRADE FOR STORM SEWER AS PER OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-02 (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN TION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
CITY	AND BEDDING FOR UNSTABLE SUBGRADE FOR SANITARY SEWER AS PER OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-02 (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN TION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
	HED STONE SUPPORT FOR MANHOLE IN UNSTABLE SUBGRADE (TO BE ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN :	EA	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
LABOR	STMENT TO EXISTING MANHOLES TO NEW FINISHED GRADE, INCLUDES A AND MATERIALS FOR ALL WORK ON STORM AND SANITARY MANHOLES, E USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE CE	EA		\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
FRON' STRIP	Y SPOILS FROM SECTION 14 UTILITIES TO REMAIN ON SITE, PLACED IN FOR LOTS WITHIN SECTION 14, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF PINGS, PLACEMENT & COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR TY, FINAL GRADING AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN :	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,635.00	\$8,635.00	\$9,314.00	\$9,314.00
	A DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE EER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	R FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE EER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	250	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.90	\$475.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
	OMULCH SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE EER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,581.00	\$2,581.00
	ACE WATER CONTROL AND PUMPING, INCLUDES ALL PUMPING TO LETE PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,119.00	\$10,119.00	\$2,336.00	\$2,336.00

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 14 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS OCTOBER 2, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. E. MURPHY OCTOBER 3, 2024

				7) PRINCIPAL SE	ERVICES, LTD	8) BLAZEY CONSTRUCT	TION SERVICES LLC	9) NORKON CONS	TRUCTION, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, ING STREET SWEEPING, AND CONCRETE WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,546.00	\$1,546.00	\$1,449.00	\$1,449.00
	RUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, ETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,024.00	\$2,024.00	\$2,469.00	\$2,469.00
	CAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND WATER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE ION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	14	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
14 STAGE	I INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$0.10	\$2.30	\$62.00	\$1,426.00	\$121.50	\$2,794.50
	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED S DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
MISCELLANE	DUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$25,907.30		\$50,025.00		\$41,848.50
ALTERNATE I	TEMS								
	STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED IN LIEU ISTON SECTION 14 STORM SEWER ITEMS – ITEM #2, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1793	\$88.00	\$157,784.00	\$79.00	\$141,647.00	\$87.58	\$157,030.94
ALTERNATE I	TEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$157,784.00		\$141,647.00		\$157,030.94
BIDDING SUM	MARY								
SUBTOTAL AN	INISTON SECTION 14 WATER ITEMS				\$140,665.70		\$154,283.10		\$157,522.10
SUBTOTAL AN	INISTON SECTION 14 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$303,618.70		\$344,225.10		\$350,091.20
SUBTOTAL AN	INISTON SECTION 14 STORM SEWER ITEMS				\$297,891.10		\$264,176.30		\$266,434.20
SUBTOTAL MI	SCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$25,907.30		\$50,025.00		\$41,848.50
TOTAL AMOU	NT BASE BID		· ·		\$768,082.80		\$812,709.50		\$815,896.00
ALTERNATE I	TEMS								
TOTAL AMOU	NT BASE BID				\$768,082.80		\$812,709.50		\$815,896.00
DEDUCT ANN	STON SECTION 14 STORM SEWER ITEMS ITEM NO.2				-\$134,475.00		-\$109,373.00		-\$119,772.40
SUBTOTAL AL	TERNATE ITEMS				\$157,784.00		\$141,647.00		\$157,030.94
TOTAL AMOU	NT INCLUDING ALTERNATE ITEMS	<b>\</b> (			\$791,391.80		\$844,983.50		\$853,154.54

0390-2341 (9.2)

 
 Page 10 of 13
 FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 14
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 2, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
OCTOBER 3, 2024

0390-2341 (9.2)

				7000 2011 (0.2)			
				10) HURTADO CONST	RUCTION COMPANY	11) J.P. MORII	N COMPANY
IT	EM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
Al	INISTON SECTION 14 WATER ITEMS						
	1 8" PVC WATER LINE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2117	\$41.98	\$88,871.66	\$54.74	\$115,884.58
	2 RESTRAINED JOINT 8" PVC WATER LINE, AWWA C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	650	\$63.48	\$41,262.00	\$59.28	\$38,532.00
	3 8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,858.00	\$5,574.00	\$1,924.57	\$5,773.71
	4 FLUSHING VALVE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$5,688.00	\$34,128.00	\$4,621.43	\$27,728.58
	5 WET CONNECTION (ALL SIZES), INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PLUG AND CLAMP & 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,957.36	\$15,829.44
	6 TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2797	\$1.00	\$2,797.00	\$1.00	\$2,797.00
AN	NISTON SECTION 14 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$175,832.66		\$206,545.31
Al	INISTON SECTION 14 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS						
	1 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26 (PR 160), 8'-12' CUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2350	\$58.38	\$137,193.00	\$39.61	\$93,083.50
	2 PRECAST STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6"-24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (8' DEPTH), INCLUDES STAINLESS STEEL INFLOW PROTECTOR AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	13	\$3,288.00	\$42,744.00	\$4,521.57	\$58,780.41
	3 EXTRA DEPTH FOR SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (GREATER THAN 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	39	\$138.00	\$5,382.00	\$201.85	\$7,872.15
	4 "LONG SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2010	\$82.58	\$165,985.80	\$54.68	\$109,906.80
	5 "SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	19	\$1,800.00	\$34,200.00	\$2,301.30	\$43,724.70
	6 CONNECT PROPOSED 8" PVC SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (CORE DRILL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,479.37	\$2,479.37
	7 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 8" SANITARY PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$888.00	\$1,776.00	\$1,235.95	\$2,471.90
	8 EXTRA COST TO DRY AUGER 6" SANITARY SEWER LEAD UNDER EXISTING STORM SEWER PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	10	\$580.00	\$5,800.00	\$451.53	\$4,515.30
	9 TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4637	\$1.00	\$4,637.00	\$1.00	\$4,637.00
AN	NISTON SECTION 14 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$399,517.80		\$327,471.13
Al	INISTON SECTION 14 STORM SEWER ITEMS						
	1 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	528	\$91.88	\$48,512.64	\$124.84	\$65,915.52
	2 24" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE, AASHTO M-330, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1793	\$76.98	\$138,025.14	\$68.71	\$123,197.03
	3 STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, TYPE "B-B", ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$1,088.00	\$16,320.00	\$2,310.07	\$34,651.05

Page 11 of 13 FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 14 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS OCTOBER 2, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. E. MURPHY OCTOBER 3, 2024 0390-2341 (9.2)

20/1002 1101			0000	2011 (0.2)			
			10)	HURTADO CONST	RUCTION COMPANY	11) J.P. MORII	N COMPANY
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
4 STAGE II – STANDARD 5' RE COMPLETE IN PLACE	INFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, TYPE "B-B",	EA	15	\$1,518.00	\$22,770.00	\$2,127.11	\$31,906.65
	OLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL TMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	13	\$2,028.00	\$26,364.00	\$3,607.78	\$46,901.14
6 TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 4: INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS,	8" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,058.00	\$3,058.00	\$5,928.43	\$5,928.43
	ITO EXISTING TYPE "C" MANHOLE & CONNECT R, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,958.00	\$5,874.00	\$583.77	\$1,751.31
8 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, CO	EXISTING TYPE "E" INLET TOP AND REPLACE WITH DMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,688.00	\$5,064.00	\$1,696.44	\$5,089.32
9 TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPT	THS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2321	\$1.00	\$2,321.00	\$1.00	\$2,321.00
ANNISTON SECTION 14 STORM SE	EWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$268,308.78		\$317,661.45
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS							
OF UTILITY LINES, ALL LINE VACUUM TYPE WELL POINT PUMPING AS NECESSARY T	TER CONTROL) TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION SIZES AND DEPTHS, INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL S, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS, OR ANY TYPE OF O COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
	INSTABLE SUBGRADE FOR STORM SEWER AS PER IG NO. 02317-02 (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN ER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
	INSTABLE SUBGRADE FOR SANITARY SEWER AS PER IG NO. 02317-02 (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN IER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5,00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
	T FOR MANHOLE IN UNSTABLE SUBGRADE (TO BE EN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN	EA	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
LABOR AND MATERIALS FO	MANHOLES TO NEW FINISHED GRADE, INCLUDES R ALL WORK ON STORM AND SANITARY MANHOLES, WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
FRONT OF LOTS WITHIN SE STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT 8	TION 14 UTILITIES TO REMAIN ON SITE, PLACED IN CTION 14, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF & COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR NO RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN	LS	1	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00
7 EXTRA DUCTILE IRON FITTI ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN F	NGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE PLACE	TON	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8 FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN F	BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE PLACE	LF	250	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
9 HYDROMULCH SEEDING, (T ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN F	O BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,260.00	\$3,260.00
10 SURFACE WATER CONTRO COMPLETE PROJECT, COM	L AND PUMPING, INCLUDES ALL PUMPING TO PLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00

FRN F-1386 Page 12 of 13

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 14
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 2, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
OCTOBER 3, 2024
0390-2341 (9.2)

			10	10) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		11) J.P. MORIN COMPANY	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
11	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, INCLUDING STREET SWEEPING, AND CONCRETE WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$17,934.00	\$17,934.00
12	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,805.00	\$3,805.00
13	BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND WATER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	14	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$18,200.00
14	STAGE I INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$80.00	\$1,840.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00
15	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00
MISC	ELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$39,146.00		\$75,749.00
ALTERNATE ITEMS							
1	$24^\circ$ RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ANNISTON SECTION 14 STORM SEWER ITEMS – ITEM #2, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1793	\$91.88	\$164,740.84	\$107.46	\$192,675.78
ALTERNATE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$164,740.84		\$192,675.78
BIDDING SUMMARY							
SUBT	OTAL ANNISTON SECTION 14 WATER ITEMS				\$175,832.66		\$206,545.31
SUBT	OTAL ANNISTON SECTION 14 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$399,517.80		\$327,471.13
SUBT	OTAL ANNISTON SECTION 14 STORM SEWER ITEMS				\$268,308.78		\$317,661.45
SUBT	OTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$39,146.00		\$75,749.00
TOTA	AL AMOUNT BASE BID		· ·		\$882,805.24		\$927,426.89
ALTE	RNATE ITEMS						
TOTA	AL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$882,805.24		\$927,426.89
DEDUCT ANNISTON SECTION 14 STORM SEWER ITEMS ITEM NO.2					-\$138,025.14		-\$123,197.03
SUBT	OTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS				\$164,740.84		\$192,675.78
TOTA	AL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE ITEMS				\$909,520.94		\$996,905.64

 
 Page 13 of 13
 FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.